

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521

750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

SANDRA D. MORGAN, Chairwoman TERRY JOHNSON, Member PHIL KATSAROS, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2020-52 Issuing Division: Administration

DATE: July 10, 2020

TO: All Gaming Licensees and Other Interested Persons

FROM: Nevada Gaming Control Board

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF GOVERNOR SISOLAK'S EMERGENCY DIRECTIVE 027

On July 10, 2020, Governor Sisolak issued Declaration of Emergency Directive 027, which can be found here.

The Governor's Office also issued guidance for the implementation of Emergency Directive 027, which can be found here.